
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
 

 

Year to Date Filing 

December 2009 

 

  
Current Month Prior Year Current Month Year to Date last CY Year to Date this CY 

Jacksonville 762  854  8412  11144  

Orlando 1181  1678  12783  20305  

Tampa 1948  2419  21362  30241  

District 3891  4951  42557  61690  

 

 

District Wide Filings 

Main Case Filing Analysis 

December 2009 

2009  Chapter 7  Chapter 11  Chapter 12  Chapter 13  Chapter 15  Total (Month)  Total (YTD)  

January  2582  42  0  1096  0  3720  3720  

February  2938  41  3  1133  0  4115  7835  

March  4157  43  2  1294  0  5496  13331  

April  4017  45  3  1418  0  5483  18814  

May  3735  52  1  1316  0  5104  23918  

June  4108  85  2  1359  0  5554  29472  

July  4219  70  6  1393  1  5689  35161  

August  3990  50  3  1332  0  5375  40536  

September  4172  56  5  1340  0  5573  46109  

October  4263  63  2  1375  0  5703  51812  

November  3680  64  4  1179  0  4927  56739  

December  3671  37  3  1238  2  4951  61690  

Total  45532  648  34  15473  3  61690   

 

 



     

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 
MONTHLY REPORT OF CASES FILED 

December 2009 
JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE 

DISTRICT GLENN GLENN BRISKMAN FUNK JENNEMANN WILLIAMSON MAY McEWEN DELANO PASKAY PASKAY 

TOTALS JAX TPA ORL JAX ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA FTM TPA 

PENDING CASES 
LAST MONTH 62,196 5485 31 7754 5691 7088 6728 6475 6484 6561 9806 93 
NEW CASES FILED 
THIS MONTH 4,880 417 0 829 424 827 469 465 456 463 530 0 
REOPENED CASES 
THIS MONTH 69 6 0 9 6 12 4 10 4 9 9 0 
CASES TRANSFERRED 
INTO DISTRICT 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL NEW CASES 
THIS MONTH 4951 424 0 839 430 839 473 475 460 472 539 0 
CASES TRANSFERRED 
OUT OF DISTRICT 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL CASES CLOSED 
THIS MONTH 5,348 500 2 851 461 964 809 366 464 596 331 4 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED IN 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 
CASES WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 
CASES PENDING AT THE 
END OF THE MONTH 61,802 5409 29 7741 5661 6964 6392 6585 6478 6439 10015 89 

MONTHLY REPORT OF ADVERSARY PROCEEDINGS 
December 2009 

JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE JUDGE 
DISTRICT GLENN GLENN BRISKMAN FUNK JENNEMANN WILLIAMSON MAY McEWEN DELANO PASKAY PASKAY 
TOTALS JAX TPA ORL JAX ORL TPA TPA TPA TPA FTM TPA 

PENDING PROCEEDINGS 
LAST MONTH 2,805 238 56 913 288 113 193 274 282 137 247 64 
NEW PROCEEDINGS 
FILED THIS MONTH 172 20 0 10 23 14 22 16 26 31 10 0 
REOPENED PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PROCEEDIINGS TRANSFER 
INTO DISTRICT 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 
TOTAL NEW PROCEEDINGS 
THIS MONTH 174 20 0 11 23 14 22 16 27 31 10 0 
PROCEEDINGS TRANSFER 
OUT OF DISTRICT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL PROCEEDINGS 
TERMINATED THIS MONTH 158 9 0 1 20 8 12 11 5 18 65 9 
WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED IN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
WITHIN DISTRICT 
REASSIGNED OUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
PROCEEDINGS PENDING 
AT CLOSE OF MONTH 2,821 249 56 923 291 119 203 279 304 150 192 55 


